

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 55 OF 2024

Bagubali Chandranathan Devadoss ... Applicant

Versus

Manish Naidu ... Respondent

.....
Mr. Gandhar Raikar alongwith Ms. Aditi Pandey instructed by Shilpa Bhate & Associates, Advocate for the Claimant.
Respondent present in-person.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, the Respondent appears in-person and submits that he needs some time to appoint an Advocate.
2. Let Advocate be appointed within a period of two weeks and let order dated 9th July 2025 be complied with within a period of two weeks, failing which this Court will pass appropriate orders.
3. List on **15th October 2025**.
4. Let the Respondent remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)